Attv.	Docket	No.:	LEAR	0654	PUS

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	REC	1012242		<b>ET</b> U.S. D	DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradem	
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attache	ed original docur	nents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address	of receiving part	y(ies):	_
Sunil Gupte			Name: <u>Lear Corp</u>	oration	6 PTC	
			Internal Address:		5408	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	Yes No	-		9/4	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 2	1557 Telegraph I	Road	
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merg	er				
Security Agreement	Chan	ge of Name	City: Southfield	State: Mich	iigan Zip	4803
Other			Idilanal come ( ) 0 - 11	200(00) cite - 10 - 10	N	
Execution Date: November 30, 1			lditional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes	r
4. Application number(s) or pater					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a		B. Patent N	o.(s) 09/45	ovember 30, 1999 54089	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	whom correspo	Additional numbers	B. Patent N	io.(s) 09/45 Ves <u>x</u> No	, 54089	I
A. Patent Application No.(s)	whom correspo	Additional numbers ndence 6.	B. Patent N attached? N Total number of ap	No.(s) O 9 44 Ves <u>X</u> No pplications and pa	<b>54</b> 089 atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>9999 approximate address of party to v</b> Service on the service of the service o	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers ndence 6.	B. Patent N attached? N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.I	No.(s) O 9 44 Ves <u>X</u> No pplications and pa	<b>5 4 0 8 9</b> atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>4999 appropriate</b> address of party to v <b>50</b> concerning Nume: <u>Christopher W. Ovier</u> Address: <u>Brooks &amp; Kashman P.C.</u>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers ndence 6.	B. Patent N attached? N Total number of ap	No.(s) O 9 44 Ves <u>X</u> No pplications and pa	<b>5 4 0 8 9</b> atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>3999 appendix definition</b> concerning <b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.	B. Patent N attached? Y Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.) X_Enclosed Authorized to	No.(s) O q + q $V_{es} \underline{X} No$ poplications and particular $R. \S 3.41) \dots$	54089 atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>4999 appropriate</b> address of party to v <b>50</b> concerning Nume: <u>Christopher W. Ovier</u> Address: <u>Brooks &amp; Kashman P.C.</u>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.	B. Patent N attached?N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.) X_Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N	No.(s) $O \ \overline{9} \ \overline{44}$ $\overline{7} \ \overline{8} \ \underline{X} \ No$ pplications and particular $R. \S 3.41) \dots$ to be charged to D fumber: <u>02-397</u>	54089 atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>3999 appendix definition</b> concerning <b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.          7.          7.          8.	B. Patent N attached?N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.) X_Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate copy of	No.(s) $O \ \overline{9} \ \overline{44}$ $\overline{7} \ \overline{8} \ \underline{X} \ No$ pplications and particular $R. \S 3.41) \dots$ to be charged to D fumber: <u>02-397</u>	54089 atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>3999 appendix definition</b> concerning <b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.	B. Patent N attached?N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.) X_Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate copy of	No.(s) $O \ \overline{9} \ \overline{44}$ $\overline{7} \ \overline{8} \ \underline{X} \ No$ pplications and particular $R. \S 3.41) \dots$ to be charged to D fumber: <u>02-397</u>	54089 atents involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>3999 appendix definition</b> concerning <b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.          7.          7.         P: 48075       8.         DO NOT USE TH	B. Patent N attached?N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.) X_Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate copy of IS SPACE	No.(s) $O \ \overline{q} + \overline{q}$ $\overline{\gamma}_{es} \underline{x}$ No populations and parameters $R. \S 3.41) \dots$ $D \ be charged to D DD \ be charged to D DD \ be charged to DDD \ be charged to D$	5-4/089         atents involved:	00
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li><b>3.999</b> Appendiate address of party to vertex concerning and address of party to vertex of the base of</li></ul>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.          7.          7.         P: 48075       8.         DO NOT USE TH	B. Patent N attached?N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.) X_Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate copy of IS SPACE	No.(s) $O \ \overline{q} + \overline{q}$ $\overline{\gamma}$ (s) $\overline{\gamma}$ (s) $\overline$	5-4/089         atents involved:	00
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li><b>3.999</b> append address of party to vertex concerning address of party to vertex concerning address of party to vertex of a ddress: Brooks &amp; Kashman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second City:SouthfieldState:</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document.</li> </ul>	whom correspondent mailed:	Additional numbers         ndence       6.          7.          7.         P: 48075       8.         DO NOT USE TH	B. Patent N attached?N Total number of ap Total Fee (37 C.F.I <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N (Attach duplicate copy of IS SPACE nd correct, and any att	No.(s) $O \ \overline{q} + \overline{q}$ $\overline{\gamma}$ (s) $\overline{\gamma}$ (s) $\overline$	atents involved:	00

Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0399

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sunil Gupté of 28708 Bayberry Court (West), Livonia, Michigan 48154 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING A SHEET MATERIAL ALONG ITS PERIPHERAL EDGES

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 30t day of November , 1999, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

gunh

SUNIL GUPTE

STATE OF Michigan ) ) ss. COUNTY OF (Jakland)

**RECORDED: 12/03/1999** 

On this  $30^{\text{th}}$  day of Nov, 1999, personally appeared before me Suv,  $1 Gup + e^{\text{th}}$ , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public My Commission expires: JOANN NI CTZKA NOTARY FOLLER PORT CAMPY FOR MY CONTRACTION CONTROL MY CONTRACTION CONTROL MOTION SINCE CONTROL ACTING IN OUT CONTROL REEL: 010438 FRAME: 0400

(SEAL)